BRITISH AUTOMOBILE RACING CLUB YORKSHIRE CENTRE
MSA CHAMPIONSHIP MEETING

FINAL RESULTS 6th JULY 2008

tricky driving conditions at Harewood

Tricky driving conditions fa f”ih e 44£l drivers at the British Hillclimb Cfiajipionshlp m e*g at
HareviioechSpee” Hilldinib at the vifeekerrf. Practice on Saturday and thicornpetitive runs pn
Sirddy malily wet with the odd tor en|al downpours, thunder and jightrting to keep
ci*nnpetKorsron th”r tcfes.

me firstWisfftThampcnship T6p .12 Run off on Sunday was wet and w "t 16,Martin Groves
in his 3.W fret*uld single segjfecITI**with 96152 second run, n*sfl*second clear of
lecondacfd li*n Trevor Wiffis in the litre OMS. The wet conditiojis allowed both Tim J
Vyilson and yinorfiPrice to rmi)yt with the more powerful cars in theirj4 *nd 1.6litre OMS
cars and sptfe.Jop'Jen " i* s and chanjpiongbi®oints. Laterin t(rc3”viflth avirtually di
frack fc#dhe second Briti*ftt*haffipionship”nilfte A s ults were a repeit of#l0May British
ChampwSffifm&”*ing atiHarewo” Scott Morgn |S flfe fastesttime oXme day in his 35 lie
(fculd viffiaSS.7*econ|rui.,,"ead of*rpves on 50.04 and Jos Goodyear showmg great
p~e yet*gainwiCa time of 50.75 seconds in the 4 litre Pilbeam. §

V\}Ith almostTialf ofAg"seasonfcibmplete, ~ o tt Moran still leads the Brmsh Champlonsh I[#ith
15B|30intstdM Siwi*vesl<fl 10 and Trevor Willis' 103.

Mos”fth*oth cl|ss,wins 8 and fo seconds off the recdhdsd u * the
wet cSeditid® TRe”'(tI8Joi"*wrem ai”itje race car classes was mostint«!*% p Tim
Wilson taking thert*ivinfrm Kynon Priff by just overfialf aceeef«Lili the undeglBOOcc
category.'i*hilstin crass.~cuffont record hgdorfiul Haimes<{ian|*d to keep
his Dallara®iead of Toro--M”'s Pill™eafil b/fjjslj 0.t5 6 * leGwd. T't*p. tb~nrestricted
race car clas"as eyeu.cteser with O TfiffeflvSkjtiM bating ScottM ~'bj(fl)7 of a sec-

fganisers were re-
warded with a dry prize
presentation. Indeed,
anyone who stayed fill
the bitter end were
further rewarded by a
trio of Red Kites
swooping low over the
paddock, demonstrat-
ing stunning flying
skills.



Fastest times of the day

1st Scott Moran, Gould GR 61X, 49.77
2nd Martin Groves, Gould GR 55, 50.04
3rd Jos Goodyear, Plbeam MP 97, 50.75

Class wins

Andrew Henson, Swift SC 93, 65.06
Eric Morrey, Clan Crusader, 66.65
Paul Martin, Mitsubishi EVO, 69.15 (14.73 points)
Andrew Griffiths, Caterham 7, 67.94
Dave Wilson, Caterham 7, 70.37
Karl Jackson, Mitsubishi EVO [X, 69.44
Peter Needham, Mallock MK20-25, 67.82
Simon Fidoe, Pilbean MP 43, 64.91
Simon Bainbridge, Audi TT V8, 65.13
Adam Steel, Martlet DM8, 65.88
Tim Wilson, QMS CF04, 62.44
Paul Haimes, Dallara F301, 60.39
Martin Groves, Gould GR55, 54.26

FINAL RESULTS

Class A Modified Production Cars Up To 1400cc

Record 57.78

02-Jul-06  Bogey 75.78

Holder Robert Kenrick Caterham 7 Honda 1,137 cc

Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Best Pos
L 20 Andrew Griffiths 69.01 67.94 67.94 1
L 21 Peter Herbert 75.95 73.26 73.26 2
L 19 Andrew Russell 78.70 76,53 76.53 3
L 15 Nicola Menzies 80.43 7755 77.55 4
718 Stuart Bullas 83.87 71.79 71,79 5
18 Robin Johnson 82.96 80.00 80,00 6
16 Kim Johnson 82,37 80.46 80.46 7
17 Stuart Cairney 82.54 80.88 80.88 8
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Class

Record 58.29

B Modified Production Cars Over 1400CC And Up To 2000CC

Holder Richard Carroll
Ch No. Name
732 Dave Wilson

L
L
L

32
26
30
28
27

Joy Hoyle

Ralph Pinder
John Palmer
Richard Vale
Martyn Silcox

728 David Sturdy

33
34
25
24
23
29
35

Class

Record

Holder

Ch No.

L
L

—

46
49
43
41

Mick Lancashire
Ben Johnson
Steve Filkin
Mike Baxter
George Hopkins
Allan Warburton
David Spaull

26-Aug-07 Bogey 76.29
Westfield 1,999 cc

Run 1
72.49
76.69
74.66
76.37
78.79
77.94
78.60
89.07
80.26
83.82
84.37
86.32
121.82
DNS

Run 2
70.37
72.45
72.58
74.75
75.92
76.44
77.14
78.01
110.35
80.56
81.12
83.55

C Modified Production Cars Over 2000cc

58.17 06-Jul-97
Tim Coventry
Name

Karl Jackson
Keith Edwards
Geoff Twemlow
Vincent Dubois

739 David Lanfranchi

40
38
66
a7

Alex Graham
Michael Hall
Gordon Hick
Mike Hall

744 Fenella Lewen

44

Class

Roger Banks

Bogey 76.17
Westfield S Eight

Run 1
75.56
73.57
73.73
84.44
78.48
81.86
82.44
85.77

DNS
DNS

5,300 cc

Run 2
69.44

73.87
76.11
78.10
78.25
78.86
82.42

D Hlliclimb Super Sports Cars Up To 2000CC

Best
70.37
72.45
72.58
74.75
75.92
76.44
77.14
78.01
80.26
80.56
81.12
83.55
121.82

Best

69.44
73.57
73.73
76.11
78.10
78.25
78.86
82.42

Best

67.82
68.31

Record 56.44 05-Jul-98 Bogey 74.44
Holder Martin Groves Mallock MK20B 1700cc
Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2
751 Peter Needham 69.17 67.82
51 Jon Waggitt 72.11 68.31
Class E Sports Libre Cars Up To 1400cc merged wfith Class F

Record 55.36  03-Jul-05
Holder Edward Hollier
Ch No. Name

55

Les Procter

B 54 Andy Bougourd

Bogey 73.36

1,370 cc
Run 2
67.46
68.14

Run 1
69.00
69.26

Best
67.46

68.14

Pos

Pos

Pos

= O oo ~No o~ WwN

ERES
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Class F Sports Libre Cars Over 1400CC and Up To 2000CC
Record 54.34 08-Jul-07 Bogey 72.34
Holder Edward Hollier OMSSC1 1,585 cc

Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Best Pos
L 60 Simon Fidoe 68.36 64.91 64.91 1
BL 760 lan Fidoe 68.85 66.67 66.67 2
B 59 LenAmy 72.99 69.55 69.55 5

Class G Sports Libre Cars Over 2000cc
Record 52.98 02-Jul-06 Bogey 70.98
Holder Matthew Harrison SPA 04 3,500cc

Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Best Pos
62 Simon Bainbridge 66.71 65.13 65.13 1
B 63 TimTorode 77.04 72.03 72.03 2

Class H Racing Cars Up To 600cc
Holder Gyln Sketchley Jedi 500CC

Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Best Pos
L 69 Adam Steel 68.08 65.88 65.88 1
L 769 Tony Steel 71.97 69.53 69.53 2
67 Peter Clark 73.62 70.21 70.21 3
L 68 Paul Meakin 74.05 71.28 71.28 4
Class | Racing Cars Over eOOcc And Up To 1100cc merged with Class J

Record 53.54 08-Jul-07 Bogey 71.54

Holder Mark Hemingway  Force HC 1089 cc

Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Best Pos
72 Paul Gibson 82.45 79.51 79.51 16

Class J Racing Cars Over 1100cc And Up To 1600cc

Record 52.34 08-Jul-07 Bogey 70.34

Ch No. Name Run 1 Run 2 Best Pos
BL 91 Tim Wilson 64.46 62.44 62.44 1
BL 89 Eynon Price 64.31 62.99 62.99 2
BL 83 William Hall 63.77 63.06 63.06 3
BL 791 Mike Fitzsimons 66.52 64.68 64.68 4
B 788 Mark Goodyear DNF 64.71 64.71 5
BL 88 Patrick Roche 67.86 64.90 64.90 6
B 87 William Loughridge 66.81 65.06 65.06 7
82 Morgan Jenkins 71.86 65.91 65.91 8
BL 80 Jason Mourant 70.53 67.07 67.07 9
BL 85 lain Davidson 68.07 67.23 67.23 10
782 Amy Tomlin 73.56 68.28 68.28 n
75 Fyrth Crosse 72.33 69.07 69.07 12
77 Stephen Elliott 80.85 71.04 71.04 13
79 Andrew Thorpe 76.61 71.72 71.72 14
76 Michael Jenkins 78.70 78.70 15
777 Martin Keating 87.79 83.32 83.32 17
BL 93 James Blackmore DNF DNF

78 Bronwen Waggitt
86 David Grey

786 Clive Lightburn
90 Drew Dawson



Class

Record 52.56 08-Jul-07

Holder Paul Haimes

Ch
BL
BL
BL
BL
BL

BL

L
BL

BL
BL

BL

Class

No. Name

108 PaulHaimes

10 Tom New

107 Steve Owen

98 Wallace Menzies
105 Andrew Platt

103 Peter Hamilton
102 Paul Webster

97 Laurie Ritchie
104 Tim Elmer

795 Jonathen Varley
95 Emma Williams
907 Lynn Owen

101 Piers Thynne

100 George Bleasdale
99 Tony Hunt

96 Catherine Roberts

Record 49.99  02-Jul-06

Holder Martin Groves

Ch
B
BL
B
B

—
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Class
Record 60.95
Holder David Bailey

No. Name

1 Martin Groves
2 Scott Moran

5 Trevor Willis
[ISGraeme Wight Jnr
120 Jonathan Goodyear
8 Basil Pitt

3 Roger Moran
115 Oliver Tomlin
9 Deryk Young
7 Paul Ranson
117 Mark Coley
118 Rob Turnbull
114 John Bradburn
917 Andy Coley

6 Chris Merrick
915 Sandra Tomlin
111 Peter Jory
110 Scott Rayson
113 Bob Penrose
112 Peter Clarke
912 Tara Harvey

Ch No. Name

124 Andrew Henson
123 David Whittle

Da

F301

Run 1
63.58
67,22
66.37
65.12
66.26
83.13
65.34
71.65
69.25
67.88
71.39
69.19
67.95
69.08
76.12
77.97

L Racing Cars Over 2000cc
Bogey 67.99
Gould GR55 3,500 cc

Run 1
61.93
63.46
63.71
64.68
65.30
63.04
63.23
DNF
63.81
62.76
67.16
67.66
69.48
70.79
64.49
68.13
70.73
74.97
68.60
74.48
78.94

9 Formula Ford 1600 Pre-1994
11-Apr-04 Bogey 78.95
Swift SC93F 1,600 cc

Run 1
75.99
DNF

K Racing Cars Over 1600cc And Up To 2000cc
Bogey 70.56
1,998 cc

Run 2
60.39
60.54
61.72
62.93
63.32
63.63
65.27
65.56
66.39
66.82
67.69
67.73
DNF

68.10
70.08
72.60

Run 2
54.26
54.33
55.57
56.45
56.77
57.26
57.63
57.81
58.00
59.04
59.15
60.11
62.18
63.84
DNF

65.45
67.13
68.47
DNF

70.86
73.23

Run 2
65.06
70.75

Best

60.39
60.54
61.72
62.93
63.32
63.63
65.27
65.56
66.39
66.82
67.69
67.73
67.95
68.10
70.08
72.60

Best

54.26
54.33
55.57
56.45
56.77
57.26
57.63
57.81
58.00
59.04
59.15
60.11
62.18
63.84
64.49
65.45
67.13
68.47
68.60
70.86
73.23

Best
65.06
70.75

o
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Ch No. Name
923 Peter Whittle
122 lan Thomas

Class 25 Hlliclimb & Sprint Association

Ch No. Name
132 Eric Morrey
129 Wil Ker
131 Chris Flavell
931 Emerson Kent
929 Ben Hamer
130 Michael TIndale
128 Barbara Fogden
127 Howard Downes

Run 1
79.24
77.50

Run 1
75.50

75.81

74.88

75.94

85.85

88,79

86.69

DNS

Run 2
72.33

Run 2
66.65
67.14
71.03
72.52
74.85
82.83
83.95

Best
72.33
77.50

Best
66.65
67.14
71.03
72.52
74.85
82.83
83,95

Class 26 BARC Yorl*shire Centre BARC Yorkshire Centre

Ch No. Name
146 Graham Smith
147 David Farrer
143 Keith Hardy
81 Philip Beadnall
133 Paul Martin
935 Jimmy Wilson-Pe
138 Michael Hartley
140 Richard Vaughan
135 Chris Lewis
141 John Kitchen
39 Kevin Jaques
144 Pete Spencer
142 David Medley
145 Richard Gilligan
136 Lukas van Vuren
134 Paul Robinson
137 Robert Lawrie
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Run 1
72.80
73.83
75.36
69.95
71.97
tch 79.57
80.62
82.48
FIR
79.80
71.73
80.21
82.01
79.83
87.08
DNS

Run 2
60.46
61.46
65.51
66.52
69.15
73.51
73.78
74,09
75.00
75,04
75,54
75,62
76,01
77,67
82,27

Best
60,46
61,46
65,51
66,52
69,15
73,51
73,78
74,09
75,00
75.04
75.54
75.62
76.01
77.67
82.27

P
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Results after Class 26 Handicap System

1st 133 Paul Martin
2nd 146 Graham Smith

3rd 138  Michael Hartley

4th 147 David Farrer

Time
69.15
60,46
73,78
61,46

Points
14,73
12.90
11.60
10.08



Run 1
No. S1

248
242
2.63
2.92
3.08
2.77
2.86
2.74
3.54
281
3.12
314
3.24
2.69
2.80
3.02
3.60
3.40
3,67
3.12
3.38
351
3.28
2.89
2.90
3.90
3.58

3.25
2.83
4.06
3.78
2.79

2.85
3.00
3.00
3.36
3.47
2.55
2.95
3.30
3.32
2.94
2.85
3.07
2,82
3.95
3,38
3,74
3.05

S2

21,93
22,76
22,92
22,67
22,85
22,29
22,79
22,61
23,35
29,43
28,73
28,95
28,84
27,64
24,59
26.62
31.00
29.20
29.67
26.83
27.30
28.22
60.19
27,25
27,33
31,20
28,49

28.89
27.60
29.06
32.20
27.14

27.99
26.51
25.44
25.91
23.76
24.09
26.37
29.98
25.72
26.66
24.22
25.43
27.61
28.75
26.81
24,86
24,77

S3

13.06
13.25
13.30
13.29
13.65
13.10
12.92
1341
13.76
16.68
1751
17.07
17.76
16.79
14.53
16.04
18.32
18.05
17.75
15,61
16,19
16,58
20,44
16.03
16.09
19.68
16.97

17.50
16.27
16.61
16.59
15.10

1591
1531
15,14
14,96
13.95
13.84
18.10
17.76
15.15
15.73
14.66
15,09
16,75
16,37
15,62
15,14
14.82

S4

15.06
15.05
14.56
15.40
15.10
15.08
14.95
15.02
16.44
18.60
19.45
19.86
20.06
18.38
16.46
18.53
19,74
20,04
19,55
17,26
17,57
18,45
22.08
18.02
18.13
20.32
18.40

19.42
18.38
19,21
18,78
16,97

17,41
17,18
16,83
16,73
16,42
15,82
17.75
20.58
17.61
17.35
1581
16.82
18.59
18.41
19.30
1591
16.34

S5
9.40
9.98
9.82
9.43
9.81
9.52
9.52
10.03
10.13
12.91
13.56
13.52
13.06
13.20
10.63
11.74
13.66
13.68
13.18
11.84
13.50
12.03
15.83
12,18
12,24
13.97
12.82

13.38
12.65
12.92
13.09
11.73

11.40
11.57
11.70
12.03
10.76
1041
11.87
14.15
11.82
11.37
10.54
11.92
12.93
13.37
11.50
10.88
10.97

Time
61.93
63.46
63.23
63.71
64.49
62.76
63.04
63.81
67.22
80.43
82.37
82.54
82.96
78.70
69.01
75.95
86.32
84.37
83.82
74.66
77.94
78.79
121.82
76,37
76,69
89,07
80.26
DNS
82.44
77.73
81.86
84.44
73.73
DNS
75.56
73.57
72.11
72.99
68.36
66.71
77.04
85.77
73.62
74.05
68.08
72.33
78.70
80.85
76.61
70,53
69,95

No.

82
83
85
87
88
89
a1
93
95
96
97
98
99

S1

3,06
2,43
2,56
3,16
2,63
2,70
2,73
2,81
2,70
3,19
2,92

342

100 3,16
101 2,95
102 2,98
103 3,18
104 2,85
105 2,87
107 2,59
108 2.55
110 2.76
111 2.74
112271
113 2.64
114 3.55
115 2.58
117 3,36
1183,77
119 3,29
120 3,05
122 3,72
123 3,90
124 3,38

127

128 3,28
129 3,26
130 3.34
131 3.25
132321
133 2.62

134

135341
136 3.59
138 3.47
140 3.58
141 3.37
142 3,26
143 3,78
144 3,49
1453.23
146 3.47

S2
25.02
22.87
24.02
23,71
23,73
22,85
23,17
111.20
24.75
2121
24.97
25.73
27.69
24.74
23.95
22.95
25.86
24.37
23.45
24.21
22.48
27.13

26.61
23.79
24.17
22.88
24,34
23,90
23,32
23,00
26,66

26,19

30.68
27.05
3111
26.89
27.46
25.36

21.37
30.29
27.99
28,95
27,89
28,76
27,13
28,53
27,83
25.34

S3

14.98
13.34
14.36
13.67
14.29
13.38
13.66

1521
16,13
15,56

15,58
14,19
13,99
13.80
-22.87
1431
13,79
-26,16
13.38
15.69

15.73
14.68
14.40

13.68
1421
13.32
13.64
15.76

16.12

18.37
16.06
18.80
15.74
15.57
15.85

16.52
18.47
17.00
17.27
16.87
17.13
15.19
16.59
16,69
14,91

84

17,31
15,06
16,12
15,94
16,59
15,55
15,24

17,30
19,02
16,51
15.41
17.25
16.06
16.46
15.69
62.62
16.21
15.64
55.16
15.36
17.30
45.89
17.47
16.13
16,34

15,76
15.69
15.03
15.30
18.46

18.15

20.30
17.43
20.37
17.25
17.50
16.94

18.63
20.50
19.08
19,50
18,75
19,46
17,50
18,55
18.94
1731

S5
11.49
10.07
11.01
10.33
10.62
9,83
9,66

11.43
12,42
11,69
23.98
12.18
10.93
10.60
9.92

14.34
1151
1051
10.57
9.81

12.09
22.10
11.96
11.36
11.02

10.02
10.09
9.72

1031
12.90

12.15

14.06
12.01
15,17
11,75
11,76
11,20

14,23
13,08
13,18
12,92
13.40
11.76
13.05
13.14
11.77

Time
71.86
63.77
68.07
66.81
67.86
64.31
64.46
DNF
71.39
71.97
71.65
65.12
76.12
69,08
67,95
65,34
83,13
69,25
66,26
66,37
63,58
74,97
70.73
74.48
68.60
69.48
DNF
67.16
67.66
64.68
65.30
77.50
DNF
75.99
DNS
86.69
75.81
88.79
74.88
75,50
71,97
DNS
FIR
87,08
80,62
82,48
79.80
82.01
75.36
80.21
79.83
72.80



No. S1

147 3.27
718 3,29
728 3.37
732291
739 2,84
744

751 3.02
7603.40
769 2.60
777 6.22
7822.90
7882,63
791 2,77
795 2,75
907 2.40
912 2,93
915 2.47
917 3,27
923 2,97
929 3,66
931 3,39
935 3.17
Run 2
No. SI

2.09
2.02
221
224
2,08
2,26
2,29
9 225
10 2,15
15 2,97
16 3.28
17 321
18 3.12
19 2.65
20 2.46
21 2.98
23 361
24 311
25 2.83
26 3.27
27 3.23
28 3.30
30 2,69
32 2,73
33 4,14
34 324
38 3.29
39 2.60

0~ OO WN

S2

26.54
29.71
28.08
25.84
271.71

24,74
24,21
26.04
30,54
26,03
24.15
23.99
23.84
24.64
29.24

25.50
28.15
31.93
27.11
27.87

S2

19.52
19.60
20,68
20 10

21.60
21.27
20.95
21.61
28.04
28.35
28.41
21.22
27.03
24,30
26,31
29,01
28,18
28,21
25,87
27,08
26.89
26.84
26.12
26.71
49,54
27.62
26.45

S3

15.78
17.77
16.44
1521
16,33

14.49
13,59
15.53
18,44
15.35
13,85
14.04
14.03
14.84
16.71

14.30
16.75
17,88
16,04
17,22

S3

11.32
11,50
12.28
11.74

12.35
11.68
12.17
13.22
16.21
17.33
17,00
17,39
16,17
14,40
1531
18,02
17,69
17,49
14,94
16.08
16.10
15.61
15.21
17,34
18.17
16,42
15,59

S4

16.86
19.32
18.37
17.24
18.86

16.18
16.55
16.55
19.54
17.92

15,66
16,58
16.52
17,58
42,82
16.99
18,78
19,15
17,64
18,63

S4

12.97
12.77
13.53
13.26

13.83
13.48
13.77
14.50
18,11
18,84
19,21
19,73
18,07
16.08
17.25
19.59
19.04
19.02
17.18
17.48
17.78
17,71
16.90
17,58
22,15
18,80
18,36

S5

11.38
13.78
12.34
11,29
12,74

10.74
11.10
11.25
13.05
11.36

10.06
10.68
10.79
12.48
22.84
10.73
12.59
13.23
11,76
12,68

S5

8,36
8,44
8.93
8.23

9.00

8.54

8.86

9.06

12.22
12.66
13.05
12,54
12,61
10,70
11,41
13,32
13,10
13,01
11.32
12.57
11.85
11.90
11.49
12.24
17.25
12,73
12,54

Time
73.83
83.87
78.60
72,49
78,48
DNS

69.17
68.85
71.97
87.79
73.56
DNF

66.52
67.88
69.19
78.94
68,13
70.79
79.24
85.85
75,94
79,57

Time
54,26
54,33
57.63
55.57
DNF
59.04
57.26
58.00
60.54
77.55
80.46
80,88
80,00
76,53
67,94
73,26
83,55
81,12
80,56
72.58
76.44
75.92
74,75
72,45
78,01
110,35
78,86
75,54

No.

40
41
43
46
51
59
60
62
63
66
67
68
69
75
7
79
80
81
82
83
85
87
88
89
91
93
95
96
97
98
99

S1

3.37
3.74
2,56
2,92
2,64
331
2.58
2.58
2.85
331
2.88
2.96
2,95
2,61
3,52
3,42
331
244
291
2,54
2,63
3,00
2.64
244
2.68
2.50
2.35
2.90
2.36
2.28
243

100 5.67
101 2.37
102 2.91
103 2,55
104 2,58
105 2,44
107 2,36
1082,44
1102.47
111 2.72
1122,60
113 2.27
1142.25
115 1.93
117 2,33
118 2,47
1192,72
120 2,27
123 2,57
124 261
128 3.22

S2

27.83
2747
26.26
24.73
23.65
24.44
23.12
23.13
25.31
29.10
24,50
25,46
23,04
24,67
24,95
24,99
24,06
24,09
23,65
23,20
23,89
23.22
23.02
22.20
22.38
94,76
23.94
25,76
23,26
23,16
25,46
22,52

22.75
22.11
23.73
22.08
22,09
21.82
24.83
23,89
25,21

22,00
20,95
21.76
21.34
20.32
20,73
25.30
23,11
29,60

S3

16.41
15.69
16.40
14.69
14.56
15.03
13,53
13.45
15.36
17,44
14,79
15,01
14,18
14.57
14.35
15,23
14.00
13.63
1371
13.03
1411
13.75
13.94
13,91
13.12

14,22
15,25
13.84
13.18
14.64
13.29

14.03
1341
13.86
13,77
13.16
12.72
14.26
14,05
15.26

13,28
12,78
12.38
12.63
12.06
12.03
14,97
13,52
17,61

S4

18.36
17.74
17,05
16.42
16.28
16.11
15.39
15.79
16.97
19.09
16.85
16,73
15,56
15,99
17.03
16,96
15,43
15.69
15,47
14.52
15.96
15.22
15.38
15.03
14.87

16,27
16,93
15,32
14.60
16.19
15.83

15.44
15.08
15.60
14,98
14,45
14,12
16,15
15,84
16,65

14,71
13,38
13.86
14.30
12.96
13.23
16,60
15.20
20.07

S5
12.28
11.47
11.60
10,68
11,18
10,66
10.29
10.18
11,54
13.48
11.19
11.12
10.15
11.23
11.19
11.12
10.27
10.67
10,17
9,77
10.64
9.87
9.92
941
9.39

10.91
11.76
10,78
9.71

11,36
10,79

10.14
10,48
10.62
10.05
9.66

9.29

10.76
10.63
11.14

9,94
8,77
8,82
9.37
8.39
851
1131
10.62
13.45

Time
78.25
76.11
73.87
69,44
68,31
69,55
64.91
65.13
72,03
82.42
70.21
71.28
65.88
69.07
71.04
71.72
67.07
66.52
65,91
63,06
67,23
65.06
64.90
62.99
62.44
DNF

67.69
72.60
65.56
62,93
70,08
68,10
DNF

65.27
63.63
66.39
63.32
61.72
60.39
68.47
67.13
70.86
DNF

62,18
57,81
59,15
60,11
56,45
56.77
70.75
65.06
83.95



No. S1

129 2.58
130 2.80
131 3.08
132 2.47
1332.22
1352.78
136 3.22
138 2.82
140 2.67
141 2.75
142311
143 251
144 2.89
145 3.29
146 2.37
147 2.23
718 3.45
728 3.35

S2

23.34
29.08
25.49
23.14
25.90
26.17
28.00
25.82
26.11
26.02
26.50
22.96
26.55
26.98
21.32
21.58
27.15
27.05

S3

1451
17.40
14.91
14.08
14.41
16.13
17.55
15.84
16.03
15.78
15.88
13.89
15.69
16.26
12.64
13.34
16.67
16.19

S4

16,12
19.41
16.18
16.10
16.04
17.83
19.78
17.28
17,37
17,95
17,99
15,94
17,47
18,45
14,17
14.29
18.34
18.41

S5
10.59
14.14
11.37
10.86
10.58
12.09
13.72
12.02
1191
12,54
12,53
10,21
13.02
12.69
9.96
10.02
12,18
12.14

Time
67.14
82.83
71.03
66.65
69.15
75.00
82.27
73.78
74.09
75.04
76.01
65.51
75.62
77.67
60.46
61.46
77.79
77.14

No. S1

732 2.63
739 3.62
751 3.24
760 3.33
769 2,57
777 3.64
782 2.65
788 2.76
791 2.92
795 2.66
907 2.69
912 2.88
915 2.23
917 2.64
923 2.71
929 2.65
931 2.76
935 2,79

S2

25.06
2711
23.92
2353
25.06
32.40
2441
23,57
23.34
23.67
24.53
26.59
23.72
22.93
24.97
26.77
26.21
25.64

S3

14,60
16,15
14,06
1391
1471
16,45
14.30
13.34
13.59
14.04
14,47
15,43
13.80
13.30
15.81
16.02
15.04
15.72

S4

16.39
18,58
16,06
15,81
15,94
18,65
16.23
15.15
15.08
15,80
15,73
16,76
1571
14,91
17,19
17.39
17.26
17.43

S5
11.69
12.64
10.54
10.09
11.25
12.18
10.69
9.89
9.75
10.65
10.31
11.57
9.99
10.06
11.65
12.02
11.25
11,93

Time
70,37
78,10
67.82
66.67
69,53
83.32
68,28
64,71
64.68
66.82
67,73
73,23
65,45
63.84
72.33
74.85
72.52
73.51

Please note that the published sector times are for information only

NEXT EVENT

3rd August
Montague Burton Trophy Meeting
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MSA Nicholson McLaren British Hillclimb Championship
Top 12 Run Off

Round 15

Qual Run  Comp .Driver Time Pos  Points
time order No

61,93 1 1 Martin Groves 61.52 1 10
63.71 5 5 Trevor Willis 62.42 2 9
62.76 1n 7 Paul Ranson 62.72 3 8
63.04 2 8 Basil Pitt 62.98 4 7
63.46 12 2 Scott Moran 63.01 5 6
63.58 4 108 Paul Haimes 63.55 6 5
63.23 3 3 Roger Moran 63.66 7 4
63.81 7 9 Deryk Young 63.77 8 3
64.46 9 91 Tim Wilson 63.89 9 2
64.31 8 89 Eynon Price 63.96 10 1
64.49 10 6 Chris Merrick 64.45 1 0
63.77 6 83 Will Hall 64.74 12 0

Top 12 Run Off
Round 16

Qual Run  Comp .Driver Time Pos  Points
time order No

54.33 2 2 Scott Moran 49.77 1 10
54.26 1 1 Martin Groves 50.04 2 9
56.77 5 120  Jos Goodyear 50.75 3 8
56.45 4 119  Graeme Wigtit Jnr 51.12 4 7
57.63 1 3 Roger Moran 51.69 5 6
55.57 3 5 Trevor Willis 52.25 6 5
59.04 12 7 Paul Ranson 52.57 7 4
57.26 6 8 Basil Pitt 52.66 8 3
58.00 8 9 Deryk Young 52.85 9 2
57.81 7 115  Oliver Tomlin 53.02 10 1
59.15 9 117 Mark Coley 54.30 1n 0
60.11 10 118 Rob Turnbull 54.54 12 0

To look at entry lists for our forthcoming events
please look at our website

www.harewoodhlll.co.uk
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http://www.harewoodhlll.co.uk

Donor

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC
George Bleasdale
Karl Jackson
Andy Bougard
Andy Bougard
Andy Bougard

Donor

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

BARC

Steve & Lynn Owen
Harrogate Audi
Karl Jackson
Haydn Spedding
George Bleasdale
Andy Bougard
Andy Bougard
Andy Bougard
Robert Lawrie

Robert Lawrie

Prize

Whisky

Red wine
White wine
White wine
Sweatshirt
T-Shirt
T-Shirt
White wine
Ferraro Chocolates
Stella Artois
Stella Artois
Stella Artois

Prize

Whisky

Red wine
White wine
T-Shirt
T-Shirt
Shiraz

Mini Coolbox
Ferraro Chocolates
White Wine
White Wine
Stella Artois
Stella Artois
Stella Artois
£20

£20

Winner

Martin Drury
Dave Cruise
Richard Darcy
Graham Wride
John IVlilner
John Hawthorne
Ivan Stephenson
Graham Burrell
Craig Senior
John Lowery
John Goldsborough

John Simons

Winner

Craig Senior
Richard Goldie
John Hawthorne
Clive Bell
Richard Darcy
Paul Millard
Mike Evans
Arthur Heaton
Chris Wright
Daphne Walker
John Lowery
John Goldsborough
Ray Whittaker
G Miles

Ivor Hill

CcO



Fancy having a go?

All you require is a full driving licence and a road
egal car

Harewood Speed Hillclimb Driving School

2008 dates all fully booked
2009 dates available soon

We provide full classroom tuition, instructors, video coverage,
refreshments and lunch. It's a great day out.

Why not give someone a treat or birthday gift?
Gift vouchers available
Corporate days arranged

AHASS
Competition
For further details please contact “Cesr:;f]a':frge;ade
Mrs Jackie Wilson on 01423 339062 available
email: school@harewood-hill.co.uk

web: www/.harewoodhill.co.uk


mailto:school@harewood-hill.co.uk

